

LIMITED WARRANTY

Hurst Auto-Truck Electric, Ltd., d.b.a. Tuff Stuff Performance Accessories, Ltd., warrants its products to be free from all defects in material and workmanship to the original purchaser from the date of purchase at retail for one year. If any of these products are found to be defective, it may be replaced or repaired, at the option of Tuff Stuff, when returned with proof of purchase to Tuff Stuff's manufacturing facility in Cleveland, Ohio. **Transportation and shipping charges associated with the return of said product to Tuff Stuff shall be paid by the purchaser.** Please call 216-961-1800 for an RGA authorization number before returning product.

- Blown up, burnt or broken starters are not warrantable.
- Alternators with burnt stators or stripped rotor threads are not warrantable.
- Water pumps with cracked housings or blown bearings are not warrantable.
- Chrome plated, polished or painted units that have been scratched or damaged in any way because of careless installation are not warrantable.
- Units that have been disassembled or altered in any way are not warrantable.
- Unit must be returned in its original box, or it will not be warranted.

There are no implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose on any Tuff Stuff product.

In no instance shall Tuff Stuff be responsible to repair or replace a product under this Limited Warranty if said product was improperly installed, altered or misused, including using the product contrary to Tuff Stuff's printed instructions or instructions stamped on the product itself.

THE FOREGOING STATES THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY or for any other claim based on any defect in or non-performance of the product(s).

WITHOUT LIMITED THE GENERALITY OF THE FOREGOING, TUFF STUFF SHALL UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL LOSS OR DAMAGE WHATSOEVER ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY RELATING TO ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY OR CLAIMED DEFECT IN, OR NON-PERFORMANCE OF, THE PRODUCT(S).

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS DESIGNED TO FULLY COMPLY WITH THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF THE MAGNUSON-MOSS WARRANTY ACT. SOME STATES MAY NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES SO THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS OR EXCLUSIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS AND YOU MAY HAVE OTHER RIGHTS WHICH MAY VARY FROM STATE TO STATE.

Product specifications and pricing are subject to change without notice or obligation. Tradenames are used for reference only.

RGA RETURNS WILL ONLY BE PROCESSED FOR THE 48 CONTIGOUS UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.